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Descendants of  Burnham Burdette Greenfield

1 Produced by Legacy

First Generation

1.  Burnham Burdette Greenfield [300], son of Isaac Greenfield [5290] and Huldah [5291], was born on 29
Jun 1855 and died on 12 Dec 1893 at age 38.

Burnham married Cora Cuykendall [299] [MRIN: 128], daughter of Archibald McNeil Cuykendall  [261]
and Martha Anna Delano [262]. Cora was born on 21 Mar 1878 and died on 12 Mar 1943 at age 64.

The child from this marriage was:
+ 2 F i. Edith Louella Greenfield  [317] was born on 2 Sep 1886 in Dresserville, New York and died

on 19 Aug 1950 in Auburn, Cayuga, New York, USA at age 63.
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Second Generation (Children)

2.  Edith Louella Greenfield  [317] (Burnham Burdette  1) was born on 2 Sep 1886 in Dresserville, New York
and died on 19 Aug 1950 in Auburn, Cayuga, New York, USA at age 63.

Edith married Frank Seneca Bowker [318] [MRIN: 137], son of Amaziah Chester Bowker [1432] and
Mary Clara Smith [1504], on 17 Feb 1907. Frank was born on 22 Oct 1882 in Sempronius, Cayuga County,
New York and died on 6 Dec 1933 in Dresserville, New York at age 51.

Children from this marriage were:
3 M i. Gerald Edison Bowker  [358] was born on 19 Jun 1912 in New York and died on 4 Feb

1977 in Louisvulle, Kentucky at age 64.

Gerald married Josephine D'Amato [473] [MRIN: 205].

+ 4 F ii. Winnifred Bowker [359] was born on 23 May 1917 in New York.

+ 5 F iii. Marian Esther Bowker  [360] was born on 2 Sep 1920 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New
York and died on 9 Jan 2006 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York at age 85.

Edith next married Jim Jones [319] [MRIN: 138], son of Unknown and Sherman [3796].
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Third Generation (Grandchildren)

4.  Winnifred Bowker [359] (Edith Louella Greenfield  2, Burnham Burdette  1) was born on 23 May 1917 in
New York.

Winnifred married J. Kemsey Mackey [474] [MRIN: 206], son of James Emmet Mackey [3755] and Ada
Elizabeth Jameson [3756].

Children from this marriage were:
+ 6 M i. Kemsey James Mackey Jr.  [475] was born on 11 Mar 1943 in Rochester, Monroe County,

New York.

+ 7 F ii. Joyce Kay Mackey  [476] was born on 16 Dec 1941 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

+ 8 M iii. Richard Frank Mackey  [477] was born on 3 Oct 1949 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

+ 9 M iv. Brent Curn Mackey [3776] was born on 7 Mar 1951 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

5.  Marian Esther Bowker  [360] (Edith Louella Greenfield  2, Burnham Burdette  1) was born on 2 Sep 1920 in
Auburn, Cayuga County, New York and died on 9 Jan 2006 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York at age 85.

Marian married Mario Diego [478] [MRIN: 207], son of James Diego [5292] and Lillian [5293], on 30 Mar
1940 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York. Mario was born on 27 Nov 1919 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New
York and died on 2 May 1994 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York at age 74.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 10 M i. James Diego [479].

+ 11 F ii. Sandra Ann Diego [480] was born on 30 Dec 1940 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York.

12 F iii. Marie Diego [481] died on 24 Oct 2010.

+ 13 M iv. John W. Diego [482].

+ 14 F v. Nancy Diego [1379] was born on 19 Jul 1942 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York.
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Fourth Generation (Great-Grandchildren)

6.  Kemsey James Mackey Jr.  [475] (Winnifred Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  2, Burnham Burdette  1)
 was born on 11 Mar 1943 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Kemsey married Fay Eileen Hendrickson  [3757] [MRIN: 1241], daughter of Melvin Hendrickson  [3758]
and Doris [3759], on 22 May 1865 in London, England. Fay was born on 23 Jul 1942.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 15 F i. Lisa Renee Mackey [3760] was born on 13 Mar 1968.

+ 16 M ii. David Eric Mackey [3765] was born on 11 Sep 1970.

7.  Joyce Kay Mackey  [476] (Winnifred Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  2, Burnham Burdette  1) was
born on 16 Dec 1941 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Joyce married James William Taylor  [1679] [MRIN: 573], son of John B. Taylor [3752] and Anna Louise
Gasser [3753], on 21 Oct 1967 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York. James was born on 10 Jun 1943 in
Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 17 M i. Christopher James Taylor  [3723] was born on 17 Jun 1968 in Rochester, Monroe County,

New York.

+ 18 F ii. Mary Kay Taylor  [3727] was born on 12 Apr 1971 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

+ 19 M iii. William Kemsey Taylor  [3732] was born on 31 Dec 1974 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York.

20 F iv. Kathryn Joyce Taylor  [3754] was born on 11 Apr 1970 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

8.  Richard Frank Mackey  [477] (Winnifred Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  2, Burnham Burdette  1) 
was born on 3 Oct 1949 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Richard married Dulcie Ann Vyverberg [3769] [MRIN: 1245], daughter of Richard Vyverberg [3770] and
Katherine [3771], on 24 Nov 1973 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York. Dulcie was born on 25 Jul 1950
in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
21 F i. Rachel Ann Mackey [3772] was born on 12 Jun 1978 in Rochester, Monroe County, New

York.

Rachel married Brian Robert Miller [3773] [MRIN: 1247] on 9 Jul 2005.

22 F ii. Jill Elizabeth Mackey  [3774] was born on 9 Aug 1979 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

23 M iii. Richard John Mackey  [3775] was born on 2 May 1981 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

9.  Brent Curn Mackey [3776] (Winnifred Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  2, Burnham Burdette  1) 
was born on 7 Mar 1951 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Brent married Barbara Goodridge [3777] [MRIN: 1248] on 18 Sep 1998 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York. Barbara was born on 21 Dec 1944 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

The child from this marriage was:
24 M i. Daniel J. Mackey [4821].
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Brent next married Sharon (Sherry) Misita  [3778] [MRIN: 1249], daughter of Samuel Misita [3779] and
Ann [3780], on 13 Jun 1981 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York. Sharon was born on 30 Sep 1957 in
Fulton, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
25 M i. Daniel James Mackey  [3781] was born on 8 Feb 1983 in Rochester, Monroe County, New

York.

26 M ii. Stephen Brent Mackey [3782] was born on 8 Mar 1986 in Rochester, Monroe County, New
York.

Brent next married Diane Kern [3783] [MRIN: 1251], daughter of Charles Kern [3784] and Helen [3785], in
Oct 1968. Diane was born on 6 Sep 1952 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 27 F i. Joanna Lynn Mackey  [3786] was born on 18 Apr 1974 in Rochester, Monroe County, New

York.

+ 28 F ii. Jennifer Lorraine Mackey  [3791] was born on 3 May 1976 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York.

10.  James Diego [479] (Marian Esther Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  2, Burnham Burdette  1).

James married Catherine Ann Sahl [5189] [MRIN: 1685], daughter of Charles Sahl [5240] and Unknown, 
in Apr 1985.

Children from this marriage were:
29 F i. Jessica Marie Diego  [5190].

30 M ii. Nicholas Mario Diego  [5191].

31 M iii. Dante Jellico Diego [5192].

11.  Sandra Ann Diego [480] (Marian Esther Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  2, Burnham Burdette  1) 
was born on 30 Dec 1940 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York.

Sandra married John Theodore Schiefen Sr. [1381] [MRIN: 494], son of Theodore Henry Schiefen [1394]
and Julia Marie Mowchan  [1395], on 7 Nov 1959 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York. John was born on
23 Feb 1937 in Elmira, Chemung County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 32 F i. Catherine Ann Schiefen [1396] was born on 26 Jan 1961 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New

York.

+ 33 M ii. John Theodore Schiefen Jr.  [1402] was born on 11 Jul 1962 in Auburn, Cayuga County,
New York.

+ 34 F iii. Cynthia Jean Schiefen [1408] was born on 27 May 1965 in Binghamton, Broome County,
New York.

+ 35 M iv. Steven James Schiefen [1412] was born on 31 Jul 1969 in Liberty, Sullivan County, New
York.

13.  John W. Diego [482] (Marian Esther Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  2, Burnham Burdette  1).

John married someone.

His child was:
+ 36 F i. Kristin Diego [5101].

14.  Nancy Diego [1379] (Marian Esther Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  2, Burnham Burdette  1) was
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born on 19 Jul 1942 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York.

Nancy married Richard Picciano [1380] [MRIN: 493], son of Patsy Picciano  [4830] and Mary Helen
Greene [4831], on 11 Feb 1961. Richard was born on 17 Jan 1938.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 37 M i. Richard Picciano [1418] was born on 25 Jul 1961 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York.

+ 38 F ii. Marcia Picciano  [1422] was born on 11 Jul 1962 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York.
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Fifth Generation (Great Great-Grandchildren)

15.  Lisa Renee Mackey [3760] (Kemsey James Mackey Jr. 4, Winnifred Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  

2, Burnham Burdette  1) was born on 13 Mar 1968.

Lisa married James T. Lantier [3761] [MRIN: 1243]. James was born on 8 May 1967.

Children from this marriage were:
39 M i. Kyle Kemsey Lantier [3762] was born on 26 Jun 1999 in New Jersey.

40 M ii. Evan James Lantier [3763] was born on 10 Jul 2001 in New Jersey.

41 M iii. Drew Mackey Lantier  [3764] was born on 27 Aug 2004 in New Jersey.

16.  David Eric Mackey  [3765] (Kemsey James Mackey Jr. 4, Winnifred Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  

2, Burnham Burdette  1) was born on 11 Sep 1970.

David married Alison Sivertsen [3766] [MRIN: 1244]. Alison was born on 9 Aug 1968.

Children from this marriage were:
42 F i. Julia Riley Mackey  [3767] was born on 7 Jul 2001 in New Jersey.

43 M ii. Benjamin David Mackey  [3768] was born on 23 Nov 2003 in New Jersey.

17.  Christopher James Taylor  [3723] (Joyce Kay Mackey 4, Winnifred Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  

2, Burnham Burdette  1) was born on 17 Jun 1968 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Christopher married Wendy Christine Sells [3724] [MRIN: 1229] on 31 Jul 1993. Wendy was born on 6 Oct
1971.

Children from this marriage were:
44 M i. Connor James Taylor [3726] was born on 1 Nov 2000 in Rochester, Monroe County, New

York.

45 F ii. Mattison Christine Taylor  [3725] was born on 22 Aug 2002 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York.

18.  Mary Kay Taylor  [3727] (Joyce Kay Mackey 4, Winnifred Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  2,
Burnham Burdette  1) was born on 12 Apr 1971 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Mary married William Leonard Kelley  [3728] [MRIN: 1230] on 22 Aug 1998. William was born on 7 May
1965 in West Almond, Alleghany County, New York.

Children from this marriage were:
46 M i. Mason William Kelley  [3729] was born on 23 May 1999 in Dansville, Livingston County,

New York.

47 M ii. Rory Leonard Kelley [3731] was born on 29 Mar 2001 in Dansville, Livingston County,
New York.

48 M iii. Kiernan Taylor Kelley  [3730] was born on 9 Mar 2003 in Dansville, Livingston County,
New York.

19.  William Kemsey Taylor  [3732] (Joyce Kay Mackey 4, Winnifred Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  2,
Burnham Burdette  1) was born on 31 Dec 1974 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

William married Kim Christine Koski [3733] [MRIN: 1231] on 7 Oct 2001. Kim was born on 20 Jun 1972.

Children from this marriage were:
49 M i. Matthew Kemsey Taylor  [3734] was born on 16 Dec 2002 in Rochester, Monroe County,

New York.
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50 M ii. Robert William Taylor [5140] was born on 28 Jun 2010.

27.  Joanna Lynn Mackey  [3786] (Brent Curn Mackey 4, Winnifred Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  2,
Burnham Burdette  1) was born on 18 Apr 1974 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Joanna married Richard Douglas Sweeney III  [3787] [MRIN: 1253]. Richard was born on 15 Sep 1971.

Children from this marriage were:
51 F i. Alicia Lynn Sweeney [3788] was born on 14 Apr 1993 in Rochester, Monroe County, New

York.

52 F ii. Sabrina Diane Sweeney  [3789] was born on 24 Nov 1996 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York.

53 M iii. Richard Douglas Sweeney IV  [3790] was born on 24 May 2000 in Rochester, Monroe
County, New York.

28.  Jennifer Lorraine Mackey  [3791] (Brent Curn Mackey  4, Winnifred Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  

2, Burnham Burdette  1) was born on 3 May 1976 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Jennifer married Zackary Dressner [3792] [MRIN: 1254]. Zackary was born on 6 Feb 1976.

Children from this marriage were:
54 M i. Philip Brent Dressner [3793] was born on 8 Mar 2000 in Rochester, Monroe County, New

York.

55 M ii. Stephen Zackary Dressner [3794] was born on 18 Feb 2003 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York, died on 26 Feb 2003 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York, and was buried
Riverside Cemetery in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

56 F iii. Rebekah Diane Dressner [3795] was born on 16 Jan 2004 in Rochester, Monroe County,
New York.

32.  Catherine Ann Schiefen [1396] (Sandra Ann Diego  4, Marian Esther Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  

2, Burnham Burdette  1) was born on 26 Jan 1961 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York.

Catherine married Robert DeYoung [1397] [MRIN: 500], son of Lyle DeYoung [1398] and Ila Alexander 
[1399], on 15 Dec 1979 in Waterloo, Seneca County, New York. Robert was born on 6 Jul 1957.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 57 F i. Renee Christine DeYoung [1400] was born on 8 Nov 1984 in Geneva, Ontario County,

New York.

58 M ii. David Matthew DeYoung  [1401] was born on 6 Nov 1986 in Geneva, Ontario County, New
York.

33.  John Theodore Schiefen Jr.  [1402] (Sandra Ann Diego  4, Marian Esther Bowker  3, Edith Louella
Greenfield 2, Burnham Burdette  1) was born on 11 Jul 1962 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York.

John married Elizabeth Ann Rohrbach [1403] [MRIN: 502], daughter of John Rohrbach [1404] and
Marian Harhay [1405], on 3 Sep 1988 in Parma Heights, Ohio. Elizabeth was born on 23 Sep 1965 in Parma
Heights, Ohio.

Children from this marriage were:
59 F i. Kelsey Julia Schiefen  [1406] was born on 20 Mar 1994 in Irvine, California.

60 F ii. Carli Sandra Schiefen [1407] was born on 4 Nov 1997 in Jacksonville, Florida.

34.  Cynthia Jean Schiefen  [1408] (Sandra Ann Diego  4, Marian Esther Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  

2, Burnham Burdette  1) was born on 27 May 1965 in Binghamton, Broome County, New York.
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Cynthia married Brian William Kays  [1409] [MRIN: 504], son of William Kays [4851] and Linda Wilfong 
[4852], on 23 Jun 1990 in Waterloo, Seneca County, New York. Brian was born on 18 Mar 1968 in Scranton,
Pennsylvania.

Children from this marriage were:
61 M i. Kevin Anthony Kays [1410] was born on 20 Jan 1993 in Virginia Beach, Virginia.

62 M ii. Tyler John Kays [1411] was born on 25 Feb 1994 in Virginia Beach, Virginia.

35.  Steven James Schiefen [1412] (Sandra Ann Diego  4, Marian Esther Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  

2, Burnham Burdette  1) was born on 31 Jul 1969 in Liberty, Sullivan County, New York.

Steven married Deirdre Claire Driscoll [1413] [MRIN: 505], daughter of Daniel Driscoll [1414] and Doris
Delong [1415], on 8 Aug 1995. Deirdre was born on 13 Sep 1968 in Reading, Massachusetts.

Children from this marriage were:
63 F i. Delaney Sara Schiefen [1416] was born on 27 Mar 2002 in Winchester, Massachusetts.

64 M ii. Daniel John Schiefen [1417] was born on 27 Jan 2004 in Winchester, Massachusetts.

65 F iii. Delia Grace Schiefen [4833] was born on 18 Jun 2006.

36.  Kristin Diego [5101] (John W. Diego 4, Marian Esther Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  2, Burnham
Burdette 1).

Kristin married Scott Payne [5102] [MRIN: 1644].

Children from this marriage were:
66 F i. Darci Payne [5103].

67 M ii. J T Payne [5104].

37.  Richard Picciano [1418] (Nancy Diego 4, Marian Esther Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  2,
Burnham Burdette  1) was born on 25 Jul 1961 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York.

Richard married Mary Lou Smith [1419] [MRIN: 507], daughter of Douglas Smith [1420] and Ann [1421],
on 6 Mar 1993.

Children from this marriage were:
68 F i. Samantha Picciano [1428] was born on 1 Nov 1986 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York.

69 M ii. Richard Picciano [1430] was born on 15 Dec 1987 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York.

38.  Marcia Picciano  [1422] (Nancy Diego 4, Marian Esther Bowker  3, Edith Louella Greenfield  2, Burnham
Burdette 1) was born on 11 Jul 1962 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York.

Marcia married John Carrington [1423] [MRIN: 509].

Children from this marriage were:
70 F i. Julie Carrington [1427] was born on 29 Sep 1984 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York.

71 M ii. Paul Carrington [1429] was born on 26 Jan 1987 in Auburn, Cayuga County, New York.

Marcia next married Rusty Tierney [1424] [MRIN: 510], son of John Tierney [1425] and Beverly [1426], on
13 Oct 1991.
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Sixth Generation (3rd Great-Grandchildren)

57.  Renee Christine DeYoung [1400] (Catherine Ann Schiefen  5, Sandra Ann Diego  4, Marian Esther
Bowker 3, Edith Louella Greenfield  2, Burnham Burdette  1) was born on 8 Nov 1984 in Geneva, Ontario
County, New York.

Renee married Darrell Gray [5220] [MRIN: 1692].

The child from this marriage was:
72 F i. Ella Ruth Gray [5221] was born on 11 Mar 2012.
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(No surname)

Ann  [1421], 13

Ann  [3780], 8

Beverly  [1426], 13

Doris  [3759], 7

Helen  [3785], 8

Huldah  [5291], 1

Katherine  [3771], 7

Lillian  [5293], 5

ALEXANDER

Ila  [1399], 12

BOWKER

Amaziah Chester  [1432], 3

Frank Seneca  [318], 3

Gerald Edison  [358], 3

Marian Esther  [360], 3, 5

Winnifred  [359], 3, 5

CARRINGTON

John  [1423], 13

Julie  [1427], 13

Paul  [1429], 13

CUYKENDALL

Archibald McNeil  [261], 1

Cora  [299], 1

D'AMATO

Josephine  [473], 3

DELANO

Martha Anna  [262], 1

DELONG

Doris  [1415], 13

DEYOUNG

David Matthew  [1401], 12

Lyle  [1398], 12

Renee Christine  [1400], 12, 15

Robert  [1397], 12

DIEGO

Dante Jellico  [5192], 8

James  [479], 5, 8

James  [5292], 5

Jessica Marie  [5190], 8

John W.  [482], 5, 8

Kristin  [5101], 8, 13

Marie  [481], 5

Mario  [478], 5

Nancy  [1379], 5, 8

Nicholas Mario  [5191], 8

Sandra Ann  [480], 5, 8
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DRESSNER

Philip Brent  [3793], 12

Rebekah Diane  [3795], 12

Stephen Zackary  [3794], 12

Zackary  [3792], 12

DRISCOLL

Daniel  [1414], 13

Deirdre Claire  [1413], 13

GASSER

Anna Louise  [3753], 7

GOODRIDGE

Barbara  [3777], 7

GRAY

Darrell  [5220], 15

Ella Ruth  [5221], 15

GREENE

Mary Helen  [4831], 9

GREENFIELD

Burnham Burdette  [300], 1

Edith Louella  [317], 1, 3

Isaac  [5290], 1

HARHAY

Marian  [1405], 12

HENDRICKSON

Fay Eileen  [3757], 7

Melvin  [3758], 7

JAMESON

Ada Elizabeth  [3756], 5

JONES

Jim  [319], 3

KAYS

Brian William  [1409], 13

Kevin Anthony  [1410], 13

Tyler John  [1411], 13

William  [4851], 13

KELLEY

Kiernan Taylor  [3730], 11

Mason William  [3729], 11

Rory Leonard  [3731], 11

William Leonard  [3728], 11

KERN

Charles  [3784], 8

Diane  [3783], 8

KOSKI

Kim Christine  [3733], 11

LANTIER

Drew Mackey  [3764], 11

Evan James  [3763], 11
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LANTIER

James T.  [3761], 11

Kyle Kemsey  [3762], 11

MACKEY

Benjamin David  [3768], 11

Brent Curn  [3776], 5, 7

Daniel J.  [4821], 7

Daniel James  [3781], 8

David Eric  [3765], 7, 11

J. Kemsey  [474], 5

James Emmet  [3755], 5

Jennifer Lorraine  [3791], 8, 12

Jill Elizabeth  [3774], 7

Joanna Lynn  [3786], 8, 12

Joyce Kay  [476], 5, 7

Julia Riley  [3767], 11

Kemsey James Jr.  [475], 5, 7

Lisa Renee  [3760], 7, 11

Rachel Ann  [3772], 7

Richard Frank  [477], 5, 7

Richard John  [3775], 7

Stephen Brent  [3782], 8

MILLER

Brian Robert  [3773], 7

MISITA

Samuel  [3779], 8

Sharon (Sherry)  [3778], 8

MOWCHAN

Julia Marie  [1395], 8

PAYNE

Darci  [5103], 13

J T  [5104], 13

Scott  [5102], 13

PICCIANO

Marcia  [1422], 9, 13

Patsy  [4830], 9

Richard  [1380], 9

Richard  [1418], 9, 13

Richard  [1430], 13

Samantha  [1428], 13

ROHRBACH

Elizabeth Ann  [1403], 12

John  [1404], 12

SAHL

Catherine Ann  [5189], 8

Charles  [5240], 8

SCHIEFEN

Carli Sandra  [1407], 12
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SCHIEFEN

Catherine Ann  [1396], 8, 12

Cynthia Jean  [1408], 8, 12

Daniel John  [1417], 13

Delaney Sara  [1416], 13

Delia Grace  [4833], 13

John Theodore Jr.  [1402], 8, 12

John Theodore Sr.  [1381], 8

Kelsey Julia  [1406], 12

Steven James  [1412], 8, 13

Theodore Henry  [1394], 8

SELLS

Wendy Christine  [3724], 11

SHERMAN

(No Given Name) [3796], 3

SIVERTSEN

Alison  [3766], 11

SMITH

Douglas  [1420], 13

Mary Clara  [1504], 3

Mary Lou  [1419], 13

SWEENEY

Alicia Lynn  [3788], 12

Richard Douglas III  [3787], 12

Richard Douglas IV  [3790], 12

Sabrina Diane  [3789], 12

TAYLOR

Christopher James  [3723], 7, 11

Connor James  [3726], 11

James William  [1679], 7

John B.  [3752], 7

Kathryn Joyce  [3754], 7

Mary Kay  [3727], 7, 11

Matthew Kemsey  [3734], 11

Mattison Christine  [3725], 11

Robert William  [5140], 12

William Kemsey  [3732], 7, 11

TIERNEY

John  [1425], 13

Rusty  [1424], 13

VYVERBERG

Dulcie Ann  [3769], 7

Richard  [3770], 7

WILFONG

Linda  [4852], 13


